
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11497420

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERNITY PACKAGE AND NEWBORN KIT TO PREGNANT WOMAN WHO
COMPLETED PRENATAL SERVICES

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-11-19-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Personal Care Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 351,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 19/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 19/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 25/11/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 18/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date:19 November2024
RFQ No.: 2A24-11-19-0f

Com p a nylBusiness N a m e :

Address;

r/ru

P hil G EP S Reg i stratio n N u m b e r { requfredJ:

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE tBACl,
intends to procure *PURCHASE OF MATERNITY PACKAGE AND NEWBORN KIT TO PREGNANT
Ifi,OMAN WHO COMPLETED PRENATAL SERVICES,, - SmaII Value PTOCUTEMENt Of thc 2016
revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Aet N*.
9184"

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee (EAC)

Chairperson and to the given address below, on or 11 AM of 25 November 2024, subject
to the conrpliance with the Terms and Conditions this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

N F, SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 {BAC)
E mail : Eacbataccity@g rnail.pom

lnterested seruice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
h. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus $worn Statement and if *pplicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest Incomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HoPE} of the CGB- BIDS AND AtI}AHDS CSMMITTEE {BAG}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contrac{ award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv@gmail.com.

By the Autharity of the Bids and Awards Commiffee:

Date

E-Mail Addres : brcbatrrcity@gmnil. com



!I{9IEUSI]9I!S:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

(1] Da not aiter the ccntents of this farm in any way

{?i The u*qe sf this RFQ is hish}Leneourased to minimize errors or amissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln ca*e of any changes. bieiders must use or r-*fer te the iatest ,rersisn of the RFQ, except
vrrhen the iatest version of the RFQ only periains to deadline exlension

lf anoiher form is irsed other than the iaiest RFQ, the quotaiior-: shall cantain ail the manriatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreement v*ith the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplierlserviee provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a differentformat), both documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirernents shall render the quotation inel igibleldisqualified.

QuotationsmaybesubmittedthrougheIectronicmailat...:...-..:...

Quotations, inciuding documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall nct be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

(3)

{4)
(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

'1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representative/s.

3. Price quotationls must be 'ralid for a period of SIXTY {S0} calendar days from the deadline of
submission.

4. Price quotationls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

6, ln case of two or more bidders are dete:rnined tc have subr"nitted the Lawest falculated
QuctationlLowest Calcu!ated and R+sponsive Qu*tation, tne e GB- SID$ ANS AWAR*$
CSMiV!iTTEE (BAC)shail adopt and empioy "draw iots" ss the tie-breaking niethod to finally
det*i"mine the single winnrng provider in a*ccrdan*e *;ith GPPS Circulsr 0$-2005.

7. Award of contract shail be made to the lawest quotation which complies with the teehnical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditisns stated herein.

L The delivery is within 1t Galendar Days.

g" The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayar's Permit and lncamelbusiness tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon sutnnission of the quotation.

1 1. ltem/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the itemls shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission af the required suppcrting dosuments,
r.e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, ccntractor, or coneultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to onetenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of ac.tion and remedies open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under R,A No. 9'184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shatl be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 of ,l



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls forthe itemls as follows:

PURCHASE RTING GOODS R THE INTER ELEMENT ARY SPORT$
TOURNAMENT 2024

MATERNITY KIT

1. DISPO$ABLT ADULT DIAFER, 2'S 150 pack

2. 7O% ALCOHOL,2SO ML I 50 bot

3. ABDOIUINAL BINDER I 50 piece

4" FEMININfWASH.SOI\TL I5* bi:t

5. BATH TOWEL 150 pack

6. ABSORBENT COTTON, 1Og I50 p*,;k

7, PROVIDONE IODINE, 6OML 150 pack

8. BATHROOM TISSUE, Zply, 4's I 50 pack

BABY BAG

g. PRANELA, 1 PAIR MITTENS, 1 PAIR tr50 set

10. BOOTIES, 1 PC BONNET I 50 piece

11. CLOTH DIAPERS, 2'S 150 pack

12. DOSPOSABLE DIAPER$, 4'S I 50 pack

13. BABYWIPES, SO'S I 50 pack

14. BABY WASH, 1sCI ML 150 pack

1 5. DIGITAI. THERMOIIIETER 1-50 pieee

Other requirement:
NONE

:*+*,*++nothing fellOWS* 'F+##{'i}*

Page 3 cf .1



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Please quote your Eg!.g&Iforthe itemls below. Please do not leave any blank items.
lndicate "$" if item heing offered is for fee.

$ignature over Printed Name

PositioniDesignation

Office TelephonelFaxlltilobile trios.

Emailaddress/es

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days
after receipt of billing" ln case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sfiall be
chargeable agarnsf the creditor"s account.

FFymenLPetails:

Accounf lVumber
Account Name

Banking tnstitution

in the bank):be the exact account name as registered

PURCHASE OF MATERNITY P
COMPLETED PRENATAL SERVICES

ln figures:

Three Hundred Fifty One Tlrousand & 00/t00
Pesas

(Fhp 35{,00S.S0i

Page 4 ot'4

rerrn$ ot Payment:

W

ln wcrds:


